Company name: FANUC CORPORATION Representative: Kenji Yamaguchi, President

(Stock Code: 6954, 1st Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Contact: Naoki Yukisada, Manager,

Public Relations & Shareholder Relations Department

(Contact Number: 0555-84-5555)

Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Remuneration

FANUC CORPORATION would like to inform you that payment procedures were completed on September 27, 2021 for the disposal of its treasury stock as restricted stock remuneration, which was resolved by its Board of Directors on July 21, 2021. Please refer to "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Remuneration" announced on July 21, 2021 for further information.

Details

Overview of the Disposal of Treasury Stock

(1)	Payment date	September 27, 2021
(2)	Class and number of shares for disposal	15,010 shares of common stock of the Company
(3)	Disposal price	25,140 yen per share
(4)	Total value of disposal	377,351,400 yen
(5)	Planned disposal recipients	Directors of the Company (※) 3 persons, 3,730 shares Managing Officers of the Company 24 persons, 11,280 shares (※) Except for Directors who are Audit and Supervisory Committee Members and Outside Directors.

End of Document